Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.1

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	CHANGE OF NAME

### **CONVEYING PARTY DATA**

Name	Formerly	Execution Date	Entity Type
GraniteEdge Networks, Inc.		05/29/2007	CORPORATION: DELAWARE

#### **RECEIVING PARTY DATA**

Name:	Vantos, Inc.	
Street Address:	10900 NE 8th St.	
City:	Bellevue	
State/Country:	WASHINGTON	
Postal Code:	98004	
Entity Type:	CORPORATION: DELAWARE	

#### PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number	Word Mark
Serial Number:	78882360	CLEARCAUSE

### **CORRESPONDENCE DATA**

Fax Number: (650)493-6811

Correspondence will be sent via US Mail when the fax attempt is unsuccessful.

Phone: 650-493-9300

Email: trademarks@wsgr.com, ckahn@wsgr.com
Correspondent Name: WILSON SONSINI GOODRICH & ROSATI

Address Line 1: 650 Page Mill Rd.

Address Line 4: Palo Alto, CALIFORNIA 94304

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	29975-900
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	Aaron Hendelman
Signature:	/Aaron Hendelman/
Date:	09/19/2007

TRADEMARK REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0485

900087323

CH \$40.0

Total Attachments: 2

source=Name\_Change#page1.tif source=Name\_Change#page2.tif

> TRADEMARK REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0486



PAGE 3

## The First State

I, HARRIET SMITH WINDSOR, SECRETARY OF STATE OF THE STATE OF
DELAWARE, DO HEREBY CERTIFY THE ATTACHED IS A TRUE AND CORRECT
COPY OF THE CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF "GRANITEEDGE NETWORKS,
INC.", CHANGING ITS NAME FROM "GRANITEEDGE NETWORKS, INC." TO
"VANTOS, INC.", FILED IN THIS OFFICE ON THE TWENTY-NINTH DAY OF
MAY, A.D. 2007, AT 4:21 O'CLOCK P.M.

A FILED COPY OF THIS CERTIFICATE HAS BEEN FORWARDED TO THE NEW CASTLE COUNTY RECORDER OF DEEDS.

3705274 8100 070634884



Warriet Smith Hindson
Harriet Smith Windson, Secretary of State

AUTHENTICATION: 5716503

DATE: 05-30-07

TRADEMARK REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0487

State of Delaware Secretary of State Division of Corporations Delivered 04:40 PM 05/29/2007 FILED 04:21 PM 05/29/2007

GRANITEEDGE NETWORKS, INC.

# CERTIFICATE OF AMENDMENT OF THE CERTIFICATE OF INCORPORATION

GraniteEdge Networks, Inc., a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the General Corporation Law of the State of Delaware (the "Company"), does hereby certify:

1. That pursuant to an Action by Unanimous Written Consent of the of the Board of Directors of the Company, resolutions were duly adopted setting forth the proposed amendment to the Amended and Restated Certificate of Incorporation of the Company, declaring the amendment to be advisable. The resolution setting forth the proposed amendment is as follows:

**RESOLVED FURTHER:** That, subject to the approval of the stockholders of the Company, Article I of the Certificate is hereby amended to read in its entirety as follows:

#### "ARTICLE I

The name of this corporation is Vantos, Inc. (the "Corporation")."

- 2. In lieu of a meeting and vote of the stockholders of the Company, the stockholders approved this amendment by written consent in accordance with the provisions of Section 228 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.
- 3. That this amendment was duly adopted in accordance with the provisions of Section 242 of the Delaware General Corporation Law.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, the Company has caused this Certificate of Amendment of Certificate of Incorporation to be executed by its duly authorized officer on May 39, 2007.

GRANITEEDGE NETWORKS, INC.

a Delaware corporation

Thomas Spadafore, Chief Executive Officer

TRADEMARK REEL: 003624 FRAME: 0488

RECORDED: 09/19/2007